
Application Basics 

------------------ 

 

Name: Firefox 

Version: 53.0.3 

Build ID: 20170518000419 

Update Channel: release 

User Agent: Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; WOW64; rv:53.0) Gecko/20100101 Firefox/53.0 

OS: Windows_NT 10.0 

Multiprocess Windows: 0/1 (Disabled by add-ons) 

Safe Mode: false 

 

Crash Reports for the Last 3 Days 

--------------------------------- 

 

All Crash Reports     Extensions 

-------------------------------- 

 

Name: Adblock Plus 

Version: 2.8.2 

Enabled: true 

ID: {d10d0bf8-f5b5-c8b4-a8b2-2b9879e08c5d} 

 

Name: Application Update Service Helper 

Version: 2.0 



Enabled: true 

ID: aushelper@mozilla.org 

 

Name: Autofill Forms 

Version: 1.1.8 

Enabled: true 

ID: autofillForms@blueimp.net 

 

Name: Classic Theme Restorer 

Version: 1.6.6 

Enabled: true 

ID: ClassicThemeRestorer@ArisT2Noia4dev 

 

Name: Flagfox 

Version: 5.1.23 

Enabled: true 

ID: {1018e4d6-728f-4b20-ad56-37578a4de76b} 

 

Name: Forecastfox (fix version) 

Version: 3.4 

Enabled: true 

ID: forecastfox@s3_fix_version 

 

Name: FoxClocks 

Version: 4.2.3 



Enabled: true 

ID: {d37dc5d0-431d-44e5-8c91-49419370caa1} 

 

Name: IObit Surfing Protection & Ads Removal 

Version: 2.1.3 

Enabled: true 

ID: ascsurfingprotectionnew@iobit.com 

 

Name: Live IP Address 

Version: 1.87 

Enabled: true 

ID: {7C9AE782-DB21-4e40-81FB-AD8A53A6233A} 

 

Name: Multi-process staged rollout 

Version: 1.14 

Enabled: true 

ID: e10srollout@mozilla.org 

 

Name: Pocket 

Version: 1.0.5 

Enabled: true 

ID: firefox@getpocket.com 

 

Name: Shield Recipe Client 

Version: 1.0.0 



Enabled: true 

ID: shield-recipe-client@mozilla.org 

 

Name: Tab Mix Plus 

Version: 0.5.0.3 

Enabled: true 

ID: {dc572301-7619-498c-a57d-39143191b318} 

 

Name: tabs closebutton restored 

Version: 1.0.1-signed.1-signed 

Enabled: true 

ID: tabsclosebutton@nuko.org 

 

Name: Tile Tabs 

Version: 14.9 

Enabled: true 

ID: tiletabs@DW-dev 

 

Name: Web Compat 

Version: 1.0 

Enabled: true 

ID: webcompat@mozilla.org 

 

Name: YouTube Flash Video Player 

Version: 53.0 



Enabled: true 

ID: {f3bd3dd2-2888-44c5-91a2-2caeb33fb898} 

 

Graphics 

-------- 

 

Features 

Compositing: Direct3D 11 

Asynchronous Pan/Zoom: none 

WebGL Renderer: Google Inc. -- ANGLE (Intel(R) HD Graphics Direct3D11 vs_5_0 ps_5_0) 

WebGL2 Renderer: Google Inc. -- ANGLE (Intel(R) HD Graphics Direct3D11 vs_5_0 ps_5_0) 

Audio Backend: wasapi 

Direct2D: true 

DirectWrite: true (10.0.15063.0) 

GPU #1 

Active: Yes 

Description: Intel(R) HD Graphics 

Vendor ID: 0x8086 

Device ID: 0x0152 

Driver Version: 10.18.10.4425 

Driver Date: 4-4-2016 

Drivers: igdumdim64 igd10iumd64 igd10iumd64 igdumdim32 igd10iumd32 igd10iumd32 

Subsys ID: 200d8086 

RAM: Unknown 

 



Diagnostics 

ClearType Parameters: Gamma: 2.2 Pixel Structure: BGR ClearType Level: 100 Enhanced Contrast: 400 

AzureCanvasAccelerated: 0 

AzureCanvasBackend: direct2d 1.1 

AzureContentBackend: direct2d 1.1 

AzureFallbackCanvasBackend: skia 

ClearType Parameters: Gamma: 2.2 Pixel Structure: BGR ClearType Level: 100 Enhanced Contrast: 400 

Decision Log 

D3D9_COMPOSITING: 

disabled by default: Disabled by default 

GPU_PROCESS: 

unavailable by runtime: Multi-process mode is not enabled 

 

 

 

 

Important Modified Preferences 

------------------------------ 

 

accessibility.lastLoadDate: 1489094036 

accessibility.typeaheadfind.flashBar: 0 

browser.cache.disk.capacity: 358400 

browser.cache.disk.filesystem_reported: 1 

browser.cache.disk.hashstats_reported: 1 

browser.cache.disk.smart_size.first_run: false 



browser.cache.disk.smart_size.use_old_max: false 

browser.cache.frecency_experiment: 3 

browser.cache.memory.capacity: 65536 

browser.display.show_image_placeholders: true 

browser.download.folderList: 2 

browser.download.importedFromSqlite: true 

browser.download.manager.alertOnEXEOpen: true 

browser.link.open_newwindow.restriction: 0 

browser.places.smartBookmarksVersion: 8 

browser.search.useDBForOrder: true 

browser.sessionstore.resume_from_crash: false 

browser.sessionstore.upgradeBackup.latestBuildID: 20170518000419 

browser.startup.homepage: http://start.centurylink.net/news/ 

browser.startup.homepage_override.buildID: 20170518000419 

browser.startup.homepage_override.mstone: 53.0.3 

browser.tabs.drawInTitlebar: false 

browser.tabs.loadInBackground: false 

browser.tabs.remote.autostart.2: true 

browser.tabs.selectOwnerOnClose: false 

browser.tabs.tabClipWidth: 100 

browser.urlbar.autocomplete.enabled: true 

browser.urlbar.userMadeSearchSuggestionsChoice: true 

dom.apps.lastUpdate.buildID: 20161019084923 

dom.apps.lastUpdate.mstone: 49.0.2 

dom.apps.reset-permissions: true 



dom.mozApps.used: true 

extensions.lastAppVersion: 53.0.3 

font.internaluseonly.changed: false 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.appVersion: 53.0.3 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.deviceID: 0x0152 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.driverVersion: 10.18.10.4425 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.feature-d2d: true 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.feature-d3d11: true 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.direct3d11-angle: true 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle: true 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-force-d3d11: false 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-force-warp: false 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-try-d3d11: true 

gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d11layers: 2 

gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d11video: 2 

gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d9video: 2 

gfx.crash-guard.status.glcontext: 2 

gfx.direct3d.last_used_feature_level_idx: 0 

gfx.driver-init.appVersion: 42.0 

gfx.driver-init.deviceID: 0x0152 

gfx.driver-init.driverVersion: 10.18.10.4276 

gfx.driver-init.feature-d2d: true 

gfx.driver-init.feature-d3d11: true 

gfx.driver-init.status: 2 

keyword.enabled: false 



media.autoplay.enabled: false 

media.benchmark.vp9.fps: 168 

media.benchmark.vp9.versioncheck: 1 

media.gmp-eme-adobe.abi: x86-msvc-x64 

media.gmp-eme-adobe.lastUpdate: 1485894805 

media.gmp-eme-adobe.version: 17 

media.gmp-gmpopenh264.abi: x86-msvc-x64 

media.gmp-gmpopenh264.lastUpdate: 1471465155 

media.gmp-gmpopenh264.version: 1.6 

media.gmp-manager.buildID: 20170518000419 

media.gmp-manager.lastCheck: 1495400070 

media.gmp-widevinecdm.abi: x86-msvc-x64 

media.gmp-widevinecdm.lastUpdate: 1485894865 

media.gmp-widevinecdm.version: 1.4.8.903 

media.gmp.storage.version.observed: 1 

media.hardware-video-decoding.failed: false 

media.webrtc.debug.aec_log_dir: C:\Users\Dave\AppData\Local\Temp 

media.webrtc.debug.log_file: C:\Users\Dave\AppData\Local\Temp\WebRTC.log 

media.youtube-ua.override.to: 43 

network.auth.allow-subresource-auth: 2 

network.cookie.prefsMigrated: true 

network.http.max-connections: 48 

network.http.max-connections-per-server: 16 

network.http.max-persistent-connections-per-proxy: 16 

network.http.max-persistent-connections-per-server: 8 



network.http.pipelining.maxrequests: 8 

network.http.request.max-start-delay: 0 

network.predictor.cleaned-up: true 

places.database.lastMaintenance: 1491690512 

places.history.expiration.transient_current_max_pages: 122334 

plugin.disable_full_page_plugin_for_types: application/pdf 

plugin.expose_full_path: true 

plugin.importedState: true 

plugin.state.flash: 1 

plugin.state.npdeployjava: 0 

plugin.state.nppnplugin: 0 

plugin.state.npuplayer: 2 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_bgcolor: false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_bgimages: false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_duplex: 1515870810 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_bottom: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_left: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_right: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_top: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_evenpages: true 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footercenter: 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footerleft: 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footerright: 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headercenter: 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headerleft: 



print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headerright: 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_in_color: true 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_bottom: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_left: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_right: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_top: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_oddpages: true 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_orientation: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_page_delay: 50 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_data: 1 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_height: -1.00 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_name: 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_size_unit: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_width: -1.00 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_resolution: 600 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_reversed: false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_scaling: 0.80 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_shrink_to_fit: false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_to_file: false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_bottom: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_left: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_right: 0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_top: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_bgcolor: false 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_bgimages: false 



print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_duplex: 1515870810 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_bottom: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_left: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_right: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_top: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_evenpages: true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footercenter: 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footerleft: 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footerright: 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headercenter: 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headerleft: 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headerright: 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_in_color: true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_bottom: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_left: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_right: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_top: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_oddpages: true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_orientation: 1 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_page_delay: 50 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_data: -1 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_height: 279.00 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_name: 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_size_type: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_size_unit: 1 



print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_width: 215.00 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_resolution: 360 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_reversed: false 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_scaling: 0.40 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_shrink_to_fit: true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_to_file: false 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_bottom: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_left: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_right: 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_top: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_bgcolor: false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_bgimages: false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_colorspace: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_command: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_downloadfonts: false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_duplex: 1515870810 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_bottom: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_left: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_right: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_top: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_evenpages: true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footercenter: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footerleft: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footerright: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headercenter: 



print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headerleft: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headerright: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_in_color: true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_bottom: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_left: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_right: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_top: 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_oddpages: true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_orientation: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_page_delay: 50 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_data: 1 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_height: -1.00 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_name: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_size_type: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_size_unit: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_width: -1.00 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_plex_name: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_resolution: 300 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_resolution_name: 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_reversed: false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_scaling: 0.40 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_shrink_to_fit: true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_to_file: false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_bottom: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_left: 0 



print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_right: 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_top: 0 

privacy.donottrackheader.enabled: true 

privacy.sanitize.migrateClearSavedPwdsOnExit: true 

privacy.sanitize.migrateFx3Prefs: true 

security.disable_button.openCertManager: false 

security.disable_button.openDeviceManager: false 

security.sandbox.content.tempDirSuffix: {f2c04eaf-cfad-4c7c-97ff-2338917732ba} 

services.sync.declinedEngines: 

storage.vacuum.last.index: 1 

storage.vacuum.last.places.sqlite: 1491863311 

ui.osk.debug.keyboardDisplayReason: IKPOS: Touch screen not found. 

ui.osk.enabled: false 

 

user.js Preferences 

------------------- 

 

Your profile folder contains a user.js file, which includes preferences that were not created by Firefox. 

 

Important Locked Preferences 

---------------------------- 

 

Places Database 

--------------- 

 



JavaScript 

---------- 

 

Incremental GC: true 

 

Accessibility 

------------- 

 

Activated: false 

Prevent Accessibility: 0 

 

Library Versions 

---------------- 

 

NSPR 

Expected minimum version: 4.13.1 

Version in use: 4.13.1 

 

NSS 

Expected minimum version: 3.29.5 

Version in use: 3.29.5 

 

NSSSMIME 

Expected minimum version: 3.29.5 

Version in use: 3.29.5 



 

NSSSSL 

Expected minimum version: 3.29.5 

Version in use: 3.29.5 

 

NSSUTIL 

Expected minimum version: 3.29.5 

Version in use: 3.29.5 

 

Experimental Features 

--------------------- 

 

Sandbox 

------- 

 

Content Process Sandbox Level: 1{ 

  "application": { 

    "name": "Firefox", 

    "osVersion": "Windows_NT 10.0", 

    "version": "53.0.3", 

    "buildID": "20170518000419", 

    "userAgent": "Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; WOW64; rv:53.0) Gecko/20100101 Firefox/53.0", 

    "safeMode": false, 

    "updateChannel": "release", 

    "supportURL": "https://support.mozilla.org/1/firefox/53.0.3/WINNT/en-US/", 



    "numTotalWindows": 1, 

    "numRemoteWindows": 0, 

    "remoteAutoStart": false, 

    "autoStartStatus": 7 

  }, 

  "modifiedPreferences": { 

    "accessibility.typeaheadfind.flashBar": 0, 

    "accessibility.lastLoadDate": 1489094036, 

    "browser.cache.disk.smart_size.first_run": false, 

    "browser.cache.disk.hashstats_reported": 1, 

    "browser.cache.disk.filesystem_reported": 1, 

    "browser.cache.disk.capacity": 358400, 

    "browser.cache.frecency_experiment": 3, 

    "browser.cache.disk.smart_size.use_old_max": false, 

    "browser.cache.memory.capacity": 65536, 

    "browser.display.show_image_placeholders": true, 

    "browser.download.folderList": 2, 

    "browser.download.importedFromSqlite": true, 

    "browser.download.manager.alertOnEXEOpen": true, 

    "browser.link.open_newwindow.restriction": 0, 

    "browser.places.smartBookmarksVersion": 8, 

    "browser.search.useDBForOrder": true, 

    "browser.sessionstore.upgradeBackup.latestBuildID": "20170518000419", 

    "browser.sessionstore.resume_from_crash": false, 

    "browser.startup.homepage_override.mstone": "53.0.3", 



    "browser.startup.homepage": "http://start.centurylink.net/news/", 

    "browser.startup.homepage_override.buildID": "20170518000419", 

    "browser.tabs.loadInBackground": false, 

    "browser.tabs.remote.autostart.2": true, 

    "browser.tabs.drawInTitlebar": false, 

    "browser.tabs.selectOwnerOnClose": false, 

    "browser.tabs.tabClipWidth": 100, 

    "browser.urlbar.autocomplete.enabled": true, 

    "browser.urlbar.userMadeSearchSuggestionsChoice": true, 

    "dom.apps.lastUpdate.buildID": "20161019084923", 

    "dom.apps.reset-permissions": true, 

    "dom.apps.lastUpdate.mstone": "49.0.2", 

    "dom.mozApps.used": true, 

    "extensions.lastAppVersion": "53.0.3", 

    "font.internaluseonly.changed": false, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.appVersion": "53.0.3", 

    "gfx.driver-init.appVersion": "42.0", 

    "gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.direct3d11-angle": true, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.driverVersion": "10.18.10.4425", 

    "gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.deviceID": "0x0152", 

    "gfx.driver-init.deviceID": "0x0152", 

    "gfx.driver-init.driverVersion": "10.18.10.4276", 

    "gfx.driver-init.status": 2, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle": true, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.feature-d3d11": true, 



    "gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d11video": 2, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.status.glcontext": 2, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.feature-d2d": true, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d11layers": 2, 

    "gfx.driver-init.feature-d3d11": true, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-force-warp": false, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-try-d3d11": true, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-force-d3d11": false, 

    "gfx.driver-init.feature-d2d": true, 

    "gfx.direct3d.last_used_feature_level_idx": 0, 

    "gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d9video": 2, 

    "keyword.enabled": false, 

    "media.gmp-eme-adobe.lastUpdate": 1485894805, 

    "media.webrtc.debug.aec_log_dir": "C:\\Users\\Dave\\AppData\\Local\\Temp", 

    "media.autoplay.enabled": false, 

    "media.webrtc.debug.log_file": "C:\\Users\\Dave\\AppData\\Local\\Temp\\WebRTC.log", 

    "media.gmp-widevinecdm.lastUpdate": 1485894865, 

    "media.gmp-gmpopenh264.lastUpdate": 1471465155, 

    "media.benchmark.vp9.versioncheck": 1, 

    "media.gmp-gmpopenh264.version": "1.6", 

    "media.gmp-eme-adobe.abi": "x86-msvc-x64", 

    "media.hardware-video-decoding.failed": false, 

    "media.gmp-widevinecdm.abi": "x86-msvc-x64", 

    "media.gmp-manager.lastCheck": 1495400070, 

    "media.gmp-widevinecdm.version": "1.4.8.903", 



    "media.youtube-ua.override.to": "43", 

    "media.gmp-eme-adobe.version": "17", 

    "media.gmp.storage.version.observed": 1, 

    "media.benchmark.vp9.fps": 168, 

    "media.gmp-gmpopenh264.abi": "x86-msvc-x64", 

    "media.gmp-manager.buildID": "20170518000419", 

    "network.http.max-persistent-connections-per-server": 8, 

    "network.http.request.max-start-delay": 0, 

    "network.predictor.cleaned-up": true, 

    "network.http.pipelining.maxrequests": 8, 

    "network.http.max-connections-per-server": 16, 

    "network.http.max-persistent-connections-per-proxy": 16, 

    "network.auth.allow-subresource-auth": 2, 

    "network.cookie.prefsMigrated": true, 

    "network.http.max-connections": 48, 

    "places.history.expiration.transient_current_max_pages": 122334, 

    "places.database.lastMaintenance": 1491690512, 

    "plugin.importedState": true, 

    "plugin.disable_full_page_plugin_for_types": "application/pdf", 

    "plugin.state.npuplayer": 2, 

    "plugin.state.nppnplugin": 0, 

    "plugin.expose_full_path": true, 

    "plugin.state.npdeployjava": 0, 

    "plugin.state.flash": 1, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_reversed": false, 



    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_duplex": 1515870810, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headerleft": "", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_in_color": true, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_left": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_plex_name": "", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headerright": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_right": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_width": " -1.00", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_size_unit": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_right": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_in_color": true, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_reversed": false, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_bottom": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headerright": "", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headerleft": "", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_top": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_bgimages": false, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_to_file": false, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_top": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_shrink_to_fit": true, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_bottom": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_right": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headerright": "", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_size_type": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_height": " -1.00", 



    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_name": "", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_top": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_top": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footercenter": "", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_in_color": true, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_left": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_resolution": 600, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_oddpages": true, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_size_unit": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_top": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_height": "279.00", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_name": "", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_left": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_right": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_oddpages": true, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_right": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_scaling": "  0.80", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_command": "", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headercenter": "", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_left": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_page_delay": 50, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_shrink_to_fit": false, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_height": " -1.00", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_evenpages": true, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_data": -1, 



    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_right": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_bgcolor": false, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_page_delay": 50, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_top": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_oddpages": true, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headercenter": "", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_evenpages": true, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_to_file": false, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_width": " -1.00", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_left": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_bgimages": false, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_left": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_duplex": 1515870810, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_duplex": 1515870810, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_right": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_bgcolor": false, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_size_type": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_width": "215.00", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_size_unit": 1, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_scaling": "  0.40", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footerleft": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_left": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_data": 1, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footercenter": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_scaling": "  0.40", 



    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_to_file": false, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_bottom": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_bottom": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_orientation": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_right": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_top": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footerleft": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_shrink_to_fit": true, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteable_margin_bottom": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_left": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_bgimages": false, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_downloadfonts": false, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footerleft": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footercenter": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_orientation": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_top": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_page_delay": 50, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footerright": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_data": 1, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_resolution": 300, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_name": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_evenpages": true, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headercenter": "", 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headerleft": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footerright": "", 



    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_resolution": 360, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footerright": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_colorspace": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_bottom": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_left": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_resolution_name": "", 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_bgcolor": false, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margin_bottom": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_bottom": "0.31527778506279", 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_reversed": false, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwriteable_margin_bottom": 0, 

    "print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_top": 0, 

    "print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_right": 0, 

    "print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_orientation": 1, 

    "privacy.sanitize.migrateClearSavedPwdsOnExit": true, 

    "privacy.donottrackheader.enabled": true, 

    "privacy.sanitize.migrateFx3Prefs": true, 

    "security.disable_button.openDeviceManager": false, 

    "security.sandbox.content.tempDirSuffix": "{f2c04eaf-cfad-4c7c-97ff-2338917732ba}", 

    "security.disable_button.openCertManager": false, 

    "services.sync.declinedEngines": "", 

    "storage.vacuum.last.index": 1, 

    "storage.vacuum.last.places.sqlite": 1491863311, 

    "ui.osk.enabled": false, 

    "ui.osk.debug.keyboardDisplayReason": "IKPOS: Touch screen not found." 



  }, 

  "lockedPreferences": {}, 

  "javaScript": { 

    "incrementalGCEnabled": true 

  }, 

  "accessibility": { 

    "isActive": false, 

    "forceDisabled": 0 

  }, 

  "libraryVersions": { 

    "NSPR": { 

      "minVersion": "4.13.1", 

      "version": "4.13.1" 

    }, 

    "NSS": { 

      "minVersion": "3.29.5", 

      "version": "3.29.5" 

    }, 

    "NSSUTIL": { 

      "minVersion": "3.29.5", 

      "version": "3.29.5" 

    }, 

    "NSSSSL": { 

      "minVersion": "3.29.5", 

      "version": "3.29.5" 



    }, 

    "NSSSMIME": { 

      "minVersion": "3.29.5", 

      "version": "3.29.5" 

    } 

  }, 

  "userJS": { 

    "exists": true 

  }, 

  "crashes": { 

    "submitted": [], 

    "pending": 0 

  }, 

  "sandbox": { 

    "contentSandboxLevel": 1 

  }, 

  "experiments": [], 

  "extensions": [ 

    { 

      "name": "Adblock Plus", 

      "version": "2.8.2", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "{d10d0bf8-f5b5-c8b4-a8b2-2b9879e08c5d}" 

    }, 

    { 



      "name": "Application Update Service Helper", 

      "version": "2.0", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "aushelper@mozilla.org" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Autofill Forms", 

      "version": "1.1.8", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "autofillForms@blueimp.net" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Classic Theme Restorer", 

      "version": "1.6.6", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "ClassicThemeRestorer@ArisT2Noia4dev" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Flagfox", 

      "version": "5.1.23", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "{1018e4d6-728f-4b20-ad56-37578a4de76b}" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Forecastfox (fix version)", 



      "version": "3.4", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "forecastfox@s3_fix_version" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "FoxClocks", 

      "version": "4.2.3", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "{d37dc5d0-431d-44e5-8c91-49419370caa1}" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "IObit Surfing Protection & Ads Removal", 

      "version": "2.1.3", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "ascsurfingprotectionnew@iobit.com" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Live IP Address", 

      "version": "1.87", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "{7C9AE782-DB21-4e40-81FB-AD8A53A6233A}" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Multi-process staged rollout", 

      "version": "1.14", 



      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "e10srollout@mozilla.org" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Pocket", 

      "version": "1.0.5", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "firefox@getpocket.com" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Shield Recipe Client", 

      "version": "1.0.0", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "shield-recipe-client@mozilla.org" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Tab Mix Plus", 

      "version": "0.5.0.3", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "{dc572301-7619-498c-a57d-39143191b318}" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "tabs closebutton restored", 

      "version": "1.0.1-signed.1-signed", 

      "isActive": true, 



      "id": "tabsclosebutton@nuko.org" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Tile Tabs", 

      "version": "14.9", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "tiletabs@DW-dev" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "Web Compat", 

      "version": "1.0", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "webcompat@mozilla.org" 

    }, 

    { 

      "name": "YouTube Flash Video Player", 

      "version": "53.0", 

      "isActive": true, 

      "id": "{f3bd3dd2-2888-44c5-91a2-2caeb33fb898}" 

    } 

  ], 

  "graphics": { 

    "numTotalWindows": 1, 

    "numAcceleratedWindows": 1, 

    "windowLayerManagerType": "Direct3D 11", 



    "windowLayerManagerRemote": true, 

    "currentAudioBackend": "wasapi", 

    "adapterDescription": "Intel(R) HD Graphics", 

    "adapterVendorID": "0x8086", 

    "adapterDeviceID": "0x0152", 

    "adapterSubsysID": "200d8086", 

    "adapterRAM": "Unknown", 

    "adapterDrivers": "igdumdim64 igd10iumd64 igd10iumd64 igdumdim32 igd10iumd32 igd10iumd32", 

    "driverVersion": "10.18.10.4425", 

    "driverDate": "4-4-2016", 

    "adapterDescription2": "", 

    "adapterVendorID2": "", 

    "adapterDeviceID2": "", 

    "adapterSubsysID2": "", 

    "adapterRAM2": "", 

    "adapterDrivers2": "", 

    "driverVersion2": "", 

    "driverDate2": "", 

    "isGPU2Active": false, 

    "direct2DEnabled": true, 

    "directWriteEnabled": true, 

    "directWriteVersion": "10.0.15063.0", 

    "clearTypeParameters": "Gamma: 2.2 Pixel Structure: BGR ClearType Level: 100 Enhanced Contrast: 

400 ", 

    "webglRenderer": "Google Inc. -- ANGLE (Intel(R) HD Graphics Direct3D11 vs_5_0 ps_5_0)", 

    "webgl2Renderer": "Google Inc. -- ANGLE (Intel(R) HD Graphics Direct3D11 vs_5_0 ps_5_0)", 



    "info": { 

      "AzureCanvasBackend": "direct2d 1.1", 

      "AzureFallbackCanvasBackend": "skia", 

      "AzureContentBackend": "direct2d 1.1", 

      "AzureCanvasAccelerated": 0 

    }, 

    "featureLog": { 

      "features": [ 

        { 

          "name": "HW_COMPOSITING", 

          "description": "Compositing", 

          "status": "available", 

          "log": [ 

            { 

              "type": "default", 

              "status": "available" 

            } 

          ] 

        }, 

        { 

          "name": "D3D11_COMPOSITING", 

          "description": "Direct3D11 Compositing", 

          "status": "available", 

          "log": [ 

            { 



              "type": "default", 

              "status": "available" 

            } 

          ] 

        }, 

        { 

          "name": "D3D9_COMPOSITING", 

          "description": "Direct3D9 Compositing", 

          "status": "disabled", 

          "log": [ 

            { 

              "type": "default", 

              "status": "disabled", 

              "message": "Disabled by default" 

            } 

          ] 

        }, 

        { 

          "name": "DIRECT2D", 

          "description": "Direct2D", 

          "status": "available", 

          "log": [ 

            { 

              "type": "default", 

              "status": "available" 



            } 

          ] 

        }, 

        { 

          "name": "D3D11_HW_ANGLE", 

          "description": "Direct3D11 hardware ANGLE", 

          "status": "available", 

          "log": [ 

            { 

              "type": "default", 

              "status": "available" 

            } 

          ] 

        }, 

        { 

          "name": "GPU_PROCESS", 

          "description": "GPU Process", 

          "status": "unavailable", 

          "log": [ 

            { 

              "type": "default", 

              "status": "available" 

            }, 

            { 

              "type": "runtime", 



              "status": "unavailable", 

              "message": "Multi-process mode is not enabled" 

            } 

          ] 

        } 

      ], 

      "fallbacks": [] 

    }, 

    "crashGuards": [] 

  } 

}Application Basics  

Name  Firefox 

Version  53.0.3 

Build ID  20170518000419 

Update History  Show Update History  

Update Channel  release 

User Agent  
Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 10.0; WOW64; rv:53.0) Gecko/20100101 

Firefox/53.0 

OS  Windows_NT 10.0 

Profile Folder  Open Folder  

Enabled Plugins  about:plugins  

Build Configuration  about:buildconfig  

Memory Use  about:memory  

Performance  about:performance  

Registered Service 

Workers  
about:serviceworkers  

Multiprocess Windows  0/1 (Disabled by add-ons) 

Safe Mode  false 

Profiles  about:profiles  

Crash Reports for the Last 3 Days 

about:plugins
about:buildconfig
about:memory
about:performance
about:serviceworkers
about:profiles


Report ID  Submitted  

All Crash Reports  

This application has not been configured to display crash reports. 

Extensions  

Name  Version  Enabled  ID  

Adblock Plus 2.8.2 true {d10d0bf8-f5b5-c8b4-a8b2-2b9879e08c5d} 

Application Update 

Service Helper 
2.0 true aushelper@mozilla.org 

Autofill Forms 1.1.8 true autofillForms@blueimp.net 

Classic Theme Restorer 1.6.6 true ClassicThemeRestorer@ArisT2Noia4dev 

Flagfox 5.1.23 true {1018e4d6-728f-4b20-ad56-37578a4de76b} 

Forecastfox (fix version) 3.4 true forecastfox@s3_fix_version 

FoxClocks 4.2.3 true {d37dc5d0-431d-44e5-8c91-49419370caa1} 

IObit Surfing Protection 

& Ads Removal 
2.1.3 true ascsurfingprotectionnew@iobit.com 

Live IP Address 1.87 true 
{7C9AE782-DB21-4e40-81FB-

AD8A53A6233A} 

Multi-process staged 

rollout 
1.14 true e10srollout@mozilla.org 

Pocket 1.0.5 true firefox@getpocket.com 

Shield Recipe Client 1.0.0 true shield-recipe-client@mozilla.org 

Tab Mix Plus 0.5.0.3 true {dc572301-7619-498c-a57d-39143191b318} 

tabs closebutton restored 

1.0.1-

signed.1-

signed 

true tabsclosebutton@nuko.org 

Tile Tabs 14.9 true tiletabs@DW-dev 

Web Compat 1.0 true webcompat@mozilla.org 

YouTube Flash Video 

Player 
53.0 true {f3bd3dd2-2888-44c5-91a2-2caeb33fb898} 

Graphics  

Features  

Compositing Direct3D 11 

Asynchronous Pan/Zoom none 

WebGL Renderer Google Inc. -- ANGLE (Intel(R) HD Graphics Direct3D11 

about:crashes


vs_5_0 ps_5_0) 

WebGL2 Renderer 
Google Inc. -- ANGLE (Intel(R) HD Graphics Direct3D11 

vs_5_0 ps_5_0) 

Audio Backend wasapi 

Direct2D true 

DirectWrite true (10.0.15063.0) 

GPU #1  

Active Yes 

Description Intel(R) HD Graphics 

Vendor ID 0x8086 

Device ID 0x0152 

Driver Version 10.18.10.4425 

Driver Date 4-4-2016 

Drivers 
igdumdim64 igd10iumd64 igd10iumd64 igdumdim32 

igd10iumd32 igd10iumd32 

Subsys ID 200d8086 

RAM Unknown 

Diagnostics  

ClearType Parameters 
Gamma: 2.2 Pixel Structure: BGR ClearType Level: 100 

Enhanced Contrast: 400  

AzureCanvasAccelerated 0 

AzureCanvasBackend direct2d 1.1 

AzureContentBackend direct2d 1.1 

AzureFallbackCanvasBackend skia 

ClearType Parameters 
Gamma: 2.2 Pixel Structure: BGR ClearType Level: 100 

Enhanced Contrast: 400  

Decision Log  

D3D9_COMPOSITING disabled by default: Disabled by default 
 

GPU_PROCESS unavailable by runtime: Multi-process mode is not enabled 
 

Important Modified Preferences  

Name  Value  

accessibility.lastLoadDate 1489094036 

accessibility.typeaheadfind.flashBar 0 

browser.cache.disk.capacity 358400 

browser.cache.disk.filesystem_reported 1 

browser.cache.disk.hashstats_reported 1 



Name  Value  

browser.cache.disk.smart_size.first_run false 

browser.cache.disk.smart_size.use_old_max false 

browser.cache.frecency_experiment 3 

browser.cache.memory.capacity 65536 

browser.display.show_image_placeholders true 

browser.download.folderList 2 

browser.download.importedFromSqlite true 

browser.download.manager.alertOnEXEOpen true 

browser.link.open_newwindow.restriction 0 

browser.places.smartBookmarksVersion 8 

browser.search.useDBForOrder true 

browser.sessionstore.resume_from_crash false 

browser.sessionstore.upgradeBackup.latestBuildID 20170518000419 

browser.startup.homepage http://start.centurylink.net/news/ 

browser.startup.homepage_override.buildID 20170518000419 

browser.startup.homepage_override.mstone 53.0.3 

browser.tabs.drawInTitlebar false 

browser.tabs.loadInBackground false 

browser.tabs.remote.autostart.2 true 

browser.tabs.selectOwnerOnClose false 

browser.tabs.tabClipWidth 100 

browser.urlbar.autocomplete.enabled true 

browser.urlbar.userMadeSearchSuggestionsChoice true 

dom.apps.lastUpdate.buildID 20161019084923 

dom.apps.lastUpdate.mstone 49.0.2 

dom.apps.reset-permissions true 

dom.mozApps.used true 

extensions.lastAppVersion 53.0.3 

font.internaluseonly.changed false 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.appVersion 53.0.3 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.deviceID 0x0152 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.driverVersion 10.18.10.4425 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.feature-d2d true 

gfx.crash-guard.d3d11layers.feature-d3d11 true 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.direct3d11-angle true 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle true 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle- false 



Name  Value  

force-d3d11 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-

force-warp 
false 

gfx.crash-guard.glcontext.gfx.driver-init.webgl-angle-try-

d3d11 
true 

gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d11layers 2 

gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d11video 2 

gfx.crash-guard.status.d3d9video 2 

gfx.crash-guard.status.glcontext 2 

gfx.direct3d.last_used_feature_level_idx 0 

gfx.driver-init.appVersion 42.0 

gfx.driver-init.deviceID 0x0152 

gfx.driver-init.driverVersion 10.18.10.4276 

gfx.driver-init.feature-d2d true 

gfx.driver-init.feature-d3d11 true 

gfx.driver-init.status 2 

keyword.enabled false 

media.autoplay.enabled false 

media.benchmark.vp9.fps 168 

media.benchmark.vp9.versioncheck 1 

media.gmp-eme-adobe.abi x86-msvc-x64 

media.gmp-eme-adobe.lastUpdate 1485894805 

media.gmp-eme-adobe.version 17 

media.gmp-gmpopenh264.abi x86-msvc-x64 

media.gmp-gmpopenh264.lastUpdate 1471465155 

media.gmp-gmpopenh264.version 1.6 

media.gmp-manager.buildID 20170518000419 

media.gmp-manager.lastCheck 1495400070 

media.gmp-widevinecdm.abi x86-msvc-x64 

media.gmp-widevinecdm.lastUpdate 1485894865 

media.gmp-widevinecdm.version 1.4.8.903 

media.gmp.storage.version.observed 1 

media.hardware-video-decoding.failed false 

media.webrtc.debug.aec_log_dir C:\Users\Dave\AppData\Local\Temp 

media.webrtc.debug.log_file 
C:\Users\Dave\AppData\Local\Temp\

WebRTC.log 

media.youtube-ua.override.to 43 

network.auth.allow-subresource-auth 2 



Name  Value  

network.cookie.prefsMigrated true 

network.http.max-connections 48 

network.http.max-connections-per-server 16 

network.http.max-persistent-connections-per-proxy 16 

network.http.max-persistent-connections-per-server 8 

network.http.pipelining.maxrequests 8 

network.http.request.max-start-delay 0 

network.predictor.cleaned-up true 

places.database.lastMaintenance 1491690512 

places.history.expiration.transient_current_max_pages 122334 

plugin.disable_full_page_plugin_for_types application/pdf 

plugin.expose_full_path true 

plugin.importedState true 

plugin.state.flash 1 

plugin.state.npdeployjava 0 

plugin.state.nppnplugin 0 

plugin.state.npuplayer 2 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_bgcolor false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_bgimag

es 
false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_duplex 1515870810 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_b

ottom 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_le

ft 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_ri

ght 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_edge_to

p 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_evenpag

es 
true 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footerce

nter  

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footerle

ft  

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_footerri

ght  

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headerc

enter  



Name  Value  

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headerl

eft  

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_headerri

ght  

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_in_color true 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_

bottom 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_

left 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_

right 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_margin_

top 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_oddpag

es 
true 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_orientati

on 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_page_de

lay 
50 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_d

ata 
1 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_h

eight 
-1.00 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_n

ame  

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_s

ize_unit 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_paper_

width 
-1.00 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_resoluti

on 
600 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_reverse

d 
false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_scaling 0.80 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_shrink_t

o_fit 
false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_to_file false 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwrite

able_margin_bottom 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwrite 0 



Name  Value  

able_margin_left 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwrite

able_margin_right 
0 

print.printer_Dell_C1760nw_Color_Printer.print_unwrite

able_margin_top 
0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_bgcolor false 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_bgimages false 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_duplex 1515870810 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_botto

m 
0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_left 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_right 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_edge_top 0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_evenpages true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footercent

er  

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footerleft 
 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_footerright 
 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headercent

er  

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headerleft 
 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_headerrigh

t  

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_in_color true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_bo

ttom 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_lef

t 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_rig

ht 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_margin_to

p 
0.31527778506279 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_oddpages true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_orientation 1 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_page_dela

y 
50 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_data -1 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_heig

ht 
279.00 



Name  Value  

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_nam

e  

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_size

_type 
0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_size

_unit 
1 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_paper_wid

th 
215.00 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_resolution 360 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_reversed false 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_scaling 0.40 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_shrink_to_

fit 
true 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_to_file false 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteabl

e_margin_bottom 
0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteabl

e_margin_left 
0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteabl

e_margin_right 
0 

print.printer_Epson_Stylus_Photo_R320.print_unwriteabl

e_margin_top 
0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_bgcolor false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_bgimages false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_colorspace 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_command 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_downloadfonts false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_duplex 1515870810 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_bottom 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_left 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_right 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_edge_top 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_evenpages true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footercenter 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footerleft 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_footerright 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headercenter 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headerleft 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_headerright 
 



Name  Value  

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_in_color true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_bottom 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_left 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_right 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_margin_top 0.31527778506279 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_oddpages true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_orientation 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_page_delay 50 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_data 1 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_height -1.00 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_name 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_size_type 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_size_unit 0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_paper_width -1.00 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_plex_name 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_resolution 300 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_resolution_name 
 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_reversed false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_scaling 0.40 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_shrink_to_fit true 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_to_file false 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margi

n_bottom 
0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margi

n_left 
0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margi

n_right 
0 

print.printer_HP_DeskJet_842C.print_unwriteable_margi

n_top 
0 

privacy.donottrackheader.enabled true 

privacy.sanitize.migrateClearSavedPwdsOnExit true 

privacy.sanitize.migrateFx3Prefs true 

security.disable_button.openCertManager false 

security.disable_button.openDeviceManager false 

security.sandbox.content.tempDirSuffix 
{f2c04eaf-cfad-4c7c-97ff-

2338917732ba} 

services.sync.declinedEngines 
 

storage.vacuum.last.index 1 



Name  Value  

storage.vacuum.last.places.sqlite 1491863311 

ui.osk.debug.keyboardDisplayReason IKPOS: Touch screen not found. 

ui.osk.enabled false 

user.js Preferences 

Your profile folder contains a user.js file, which includes preferences that were not created by 

Firefox. 

Important Locked Preferences  

Name  Value  

Places Database  

Integrity  Verify Integrity  

JavaScript  

Incremental GC  true 

Accessibility  

Activated  false 

Prevent Accessibility  0 

Library Versions  

 
Expected minimum version Version in use 

NSPR 4.13.1 4.13.1 

NSS 3.29.5 3.29.5 

NSSSMIME 3.29.5 3.29.5 

NSSSSL 3.29.5 3.29.5 

NSSUTIL 3.29.5 3.29.5 

Experimental Features  

Name  ID  Description  Active  End Date  Homepage  Branch  

file:///C:/Users/Dave/AppData/Roaming/Mozilla/Firefox/Profiles/owfcmanj.default/user.js


Sandbox  

Content Process Sandbox Level 1 

 


